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Shrewsbury - Rhayader via Welshpool - Newtown - Llanidloes  Service X75 (CTAX075) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2022 until further notice 

Days: SD SH    CD CHOL   
Notes:        RL  

Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Shrewsbury Bus Station R -- -- 0925 1125 1325 1435 1435 1630 1750 
Copthorne Barracks -- -- 0930 1130 1330 1440 1440 1635 1755 
Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Mytton Oak Rd -- -- 0933 1133 1333 1443 1443 1638 1758 
Gains Park, Onslow -- -- 0936 1136 1336 1446 1446 1641 1801 
Ford Turn A458 School Road -- -- 0942 1142 1342 1452 1452 1652 1812 
Halfway House Inn -- -- 0950 1150 1350 1500 1500 1700 1820 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn 0730 -- 0955 1155 1355 1505 1505 1705 1825 
Trewern Little Chef 0734 -- 0959 1159 1359 1509 1509 1709 1829 
Buttington Green Dragon 0738 -- 1003 1203 1403 1513 1513 1713 1833 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Arr) 0746 -- 1011 1211 1411 1521 1521 1721 1841 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Dep) 0746 -- 1011 1211 1411 1523 1523 1723 1843 
Coed-y-dinas 0755 -- 1025 1225 1425 1530 1530 1730 1850 
Berriew Golden Lion 0802 -- 1032 1232 1432 1537 1537 1737 1857 
Garthmyl Nag`s Head 0806 -- 1035 1235 1435 1541 1541 1741 1901 
Abermule Post Office | -- 1042 1242 1442 | | 1748 1908 
Newtown Bus Station C (Arr) 0825 -- 1055 1255 1455 1555 1555 1800 1920 
Newtown Bus Station C (Dep) 0830 0835 1105 1305 1505 1600 1600 1810 1925 
Newtown Coleg Powys Campus 0842 | | | | 1612 | | | 
Newtown Coleg Powys A489 | 0842 1112 1312 1512 | 1612 1817 1932 
Caersws Buck Inn 0851 0851 1121 1321 1521 1621 1621 1826 1941 
Llandinam Post Office 0858 0858 1128 1328 1528 1628 1628 1833 1948 
Dolwen Old Station Turn 0903 0903 1133 1333 1533 1633 1633 1838 1953 
Llanidloes Gro (Arr) 0911 0911 1142 1342 1541 1641 1641 1846 2001 
Llanidloes Gro (Dep) 0943 0943 1143 1343 -- 1643 1643 -- -- 
Cwmbelan Jubilee Terrace 0948 0948 1148 1348 -- 1648 1648 -- -- 
Llangurig Black Lion 0953 0953 1153 1353 -- 1653 1653 -- -- 
Dolhelfa Ganol -- -- -- -- -- 1658 1658 -- -- 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC -- -- -- -- -- 1705 1705 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
RL Continues to Cwmbelan & Llangurig on request only 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Rhayader - Shrewsbury via Llanidloes - Newtown - Welshpool  Service X75 (CTAX075) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2022 until further notice 

Days:  CD CHOL   SD SH CD CHOL  
Notes: FS          

Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Rhayader Dark Lane TIC -- 0745 0745 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1705 
Dolhelfa Ganol -- 0752 0752 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1712 
Llangurig Black Lion -- 0759 0759 1007 1207 1407 1407 -- -- 1719 
Cwmbelan Jubilee Terrace -- 0804 0804 1012 1212 1412 1412 -- -- | 
Llanidloes Gro (Arr) -- 0809 0809 1017 1217 1417 1417 -- -- 1727 
Llanidloes Gro (Dep) 0630 0811 0811 1020 1220 1420 1420 1545 1545 1728 
Dolwen Old Station Turn 0637 0818 0818 1028 1228 1428 1428 1553 1553 1735 
Llandinam Lion Hotel 0642 0823 0823 1033 1233 1433 1433 1558 1558 1740 
Caersws, Buck Inn 0649 0830 0830 1040 1240 1440 1440 1605 1605 1747 
Newtown Coleg Powys Campus | 0839 | | | | | 1615 | | 
Newtown Coleg Powys A489 0657 | 0839 1049 1249 1449 1449 | 1615 1755 
Newtown Bus Station A (Arr) 0702 0850 0850 1055 1255 1455 1455 1623 1623 1800 
Newtown Bus Station A (Dep) 0705 0905 0905 1105 1305 1500 1500 1625 1625 -- 
Abermule Post Office 0715 0918 0918 1118 1318 1511 1511 | | -- 
Garthmyl Nag`s Head 0722 0925 0925 1125 1325 1518 1518 1640 1640 -- 
Berriew Lion 0725 0928 0928 1128 1328 1521 1521 1643 1643 -- 
Coed-y-dinas 0732 0935 0935 1135 1335 1528 1528 1650 1650 -- 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Arr) 0739 0942 0942 1142 1342 1535 1535 1657 1657 -- 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Dep) 0742 0945 0945 1145 1345 1535 1535 1700 1700 -- 
Welshpool High School | | | | | 1540 | | | -- 
Buttington Green Dragon 0748 0951 0951 1151 1351 1546 1546 1706 1706 -- 
Trewern Little Chef 0752 0955 0955 1155 1355 1550 1550 1710 1710 -- 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn 0756 0959 0959 1159 1359 1554 1554 1714 1714 -- 
Halfway House Inn 0801 1004 1004 1204 1404 1559 1559 1719 1719 -- 
Ford Turn A458 School Road 0809 1012 1012 1212 1412 1607 1607 1727 1727 -- 
Gains Park, Onslow 0815 1018 1018 1218 1418 | | | | -- 
Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Mytton Oak Rd 0818 1021 1021 1221 1421 | | | | -- 
Copthorne Barracks 0822 1025 1025 1225 1425 | | | | -- 
Shrewsbury Bus Station R 0828 1031 1031 1231 1431 1622 1622 1742 1742 -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
FS On Schooldays can leave stops from Ford to Shrewsbury up to 7 minutes later 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Shrewsbury - Rhayader via Welshpool - Newtown - Llanidloes  Service X75 (CTAX075) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2022 until further notice 

Notes:      RL  
Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Shrewsbury Bus Station R -- 0925 1125 1325 1435 1635 1755 
Copthorne Barracks -- 0930 1130 1330 1440 1640 1800 
Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Mytton Oak Rd -- 0933 1133 1333 1443 1643 1803 
Gains Park, Onslow -- 0936 1136 1336 1446 1646 1806 
Ford Turn A458 School Road -- 0942 1142 1342 1452 1652 1812 
Halfway House Inn -- 0950 1150 1350 1500 1700 1820 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn -- 0955 1155 1355 1505 1705 1825 
Trewern Little Chef -- 0959 1159 1359 1509 1709 1829 
Buttington Green Dragon -- 1003 1203 1403 1513 1713 1833 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Arr) -- 1011 1211 1411 1521 1721 1841 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Dep) -- 1011 1211 1411 1523 1723 1843 
Coed-y-dinas -- 1025 1225 1425 1530 1730 1850 
Berriew Golden Lion -- 1032 1232 1432 1537 1737 1857 
Garthmyl Nag`s Head -- 1035 1235 1435 1541 1741 1901 
Abermule Post Office -- 1042 1242 1442 | 1748 1908 
Newtown Bus Station C (Arr) -- 1055 1255 1455 1555 1800 1920 
Newtown Bus Station C (Dep) 0835 1105 1305 1505 1600 1810 1925 
Newtown Coleg Powys A489 0842 1112 1312 1512 1612 1817 1932 
Caersws Buck Inn 0851 1121 1321 1521 1621 1826 1941 
Llandinam Post Office 0858 1128 1328 1528 1628 1833 1948 
Dolwen Old Station Turn 0903 1133 1333 1533 1633 1838 1953 
Llanidloes Gro (Arr) 0911 1142 1342 1541 1641 1846 2001 
Llanidloes Gro (Dep) 0943 1143 1343 -- 1643 -- -- 
Cwmbelan Jubilee Terrace 0948 1148 1348 -- 1648 -- -- 
Llangurig Black Lion 0953 1153 1353 -- 1653 -- -- 
Dolhelfa Ganol -- -- -- -- 1658 -- -- 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC -- -- -- -- 1705 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
RL Continues to Cwmbelan & Llangurig on request only 
RL  
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Rhayader - Shrewsbury via Llanidloes - Newtown - Welshpool  Service X75 (CTAX075) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2022 until further notice 

Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Rhayader Dark Lane TIC -- -- -- -- -- -- 1705 
Dolhelfa Ganol -- -- -- -- -- -- 1712 
Llangurig Black Lion -- 0759 1007 1207 1407 -- 1719 
Cwmbelan Jubilee Terrace -- 0804 1012 1212 1412 -- | 
Llanidloes Gro (Arr) -- 0809 1017 1217 1417 -- 1727 
Llanidloes Gro (Dep) 0630 0811 1020 1220 1420 1545 1728 
Dolwen Old Station Turn 0637 0818 1028 1228 1428 1553 1735 
Llandinam Lion Hotel 0642 0823 1033 1233 1433 1558 1740 
Caersws, Buck Inn 0649 0830 1040 1240 1440 1605 1747 
Newtown Coleg Powys A489 0657 0839 1049 1249 1449 1615 1755 
Newtown Bus Station A (Arr) 0702 0850 1055 1255 1455 1623 1800 
Newtown Bus Station A (Dep) 0705 0905 1105 1305 1500 1625 -- 
Abermule Post Office 0715 0918 1118 1318 1511 | -- 
Garthmyl Nag`s Head 0722 0925 1125 1325 1518 1640 -- 
Berriew Lion 0725 0928 1128 1328 1521 1643 -- 
Coed-y-dinas 0732 0935 1135 1335 1528 1650 -- 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Arr) 0739 0942 1142 1342 1535 1657 -- 
Welshpool Bus Station Stand D (Dep) 0742 0945 1145 1345 1535 1700 -- 
Buttington Green Dragon 0748 0951 1151 1351 1546 1706 -- 
Trewern Little Chef 0752 0955 1155 1355 1550 1710 -- 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn 0756 0959 1159 1359 1554 1714 -- 
Halfway House Inn 0801 1004 1204 1404 1559 1719 -- 
Ford Turn A458 School Road 0809 1012 1212 1412 1607 1727 -- 
Gains Park, Onslow 0815 1018 1218 1418 | | -- 
Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Mytton Oak Rd 0818 1021 1221 1421 | | -- 
Copthorne Barracks 0822 1025 1225 1425 | | -- 
Shrewsbury Bus Station R 0828 1031 1231 1431 1622 1742 -- 

 
 


